

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 46 of 2025

With

MC(WA) No. 90 of 2025 With
WA No. 8 of 2026

Thingbaijam Naresh Kumar

Appellant/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

08.05.2026

As this Division Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh cannot hear the captioned matters, Registry is directed to list these matters before an appropriate Bench as per orders of Chief Justice being order dated 20.11.2025 made on the administrative side.

List on 05.06.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep